TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

26531

CH \$90,00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Infineon Technologies AG		01/31/2011	COMPANY:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intel Mobile Communications GmbH	
Street Address:	Am Campeon 10-12	
City:	85579 Neubiberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2653122	SMARTI
Registration Number:	2682276	BLUE MOON
Registration Number:	3364844	E-GOLD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: CPA Global

Address Line 1: Liberation House

Address Line 2: Castle Street

Address Line 4: St Helier, JERSEY JE1 1BL

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0048

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Birrell
Signature:	/H/BIRRELL/
Date:	10/13/2011
=	ntel Mobile Communications GmbH#page1.tif ntel Mobile Communications GmbH#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0049

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made as of 31 January 2011 by and between Infineon Technologies AG, a company (Aktiengesellschaft) existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany (the "Assignor") and INTEL MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS GMBH, a German limited liability company, with principal place of business at Am Campeon 10-12, 85579 Neubiberg, Germany, registered with the commercial register (Handelsregister) of the local court (Amtsgericht) of Munich under HRB 186928 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the worldwide ownership interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks identified on Exhibit A attached hereto ("Trademarks") together with all common law rights and goodwill related thereto; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Assignor does hereby, assign and transfer to the Assignee all of its worldwide ownership interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all common law rights and goodwill related thereto, together with all benefits, privileges, powers, rights, and remedies under, pursuant to or related thereto, including all rights to apply for, file, register, maintain, extend or renew same, all rights to transfer and grant licenses and other rights with respect thereto, and all rights to enforce, and bring actions for all past, present and future infringements, misappropriations or other violations of or relating thereto and to settle, and collect and retain the proceeds from, any such actions. Assignee hereby accepts such assignment and transfer.

Assignor further agrees that Assignor will, at the request but at the expense of Assignee, do all commercially reasonable lawful and just acts, including the execution and acknowledgment of instruments that are or become necessary for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing the Trademarks, and for maintaining and perfecting Assignee's right to the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the Assignor and the Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

Infineon Technologies AG

By: i. N. B. Lohner &

Name: Bernhard Lohnert Title: Patent Professional

Date:

By: I.V. Ud Co. Name: Gudrun Voelker

Title: Manager IP Administration Date: 3 May 2011

Intel Mobile Communications GmbH

By: pra Sommer

Name: Nicole Lau

Title: General Counsel

Date: Cictober 7, 2011

Nome: Stefan Sommer

Title: Legal Counsel

Exhibit A

Trademark	Country	Registration Number
SMARTi & Device	USA	2 653 122
BLUEMOON	USA	2 682 276
E-GOLD	USA	3 364 844

RECORDED: 10/13/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004641 FRAME: 0051